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IMPACT STATEMENT 
 
Legislation title:  Appoint and reappoint members to the Fair Housing Advocacy Committee for 

terms to end September 30, 2022  (Report) 
 
Contact name:  Kim McCarty 
Contact phone:  503.823.5312 
Presenter name: Shannon Callahan (Shannon.callahan@portlandoregon.gov) 
   Ashley Miller (Ashley.miller@greshamoregon.gov) 
   Rachel Nehse (Rachel.nehse@greshamoregon.gov) 
   Lauren Waudé (Lauren.waude@multco.us) 
   Taylor Smiley Wolfe (taylor.smileywolfe@gmail.com) 
   Aida Jimenez (Antonio.aida@yahoo.com) 
   Allan Lazo (alazo@fhco.org) 
   Barbara Geyer (barbgeyer@hotmail.com) 
   Becky Straus (bstraus@oregonlawcenter.org) 
   Bryn Council (bcouncil@insightstpp.org) 
   Dung Ho (dung@oregoncat.org) 
   Ellen Toland (ellen.toland@tprojects.org) 
   Holly Stephens (hollyjstephens44@gmail.com) 
   Jamila “Jae” Rutheford Tai (jaerutherfordtai@gmail.com) 
   Mara Romero (marar@ilr.org) 
   Marisa Espinoza (marisae@nwpilotproject.org) 
   Vera Warren (vwarren21@gmail.com)  
     
Purpose of proposed legislation and background information:  
This legislation is to appoint sixteen members to the Fair Housing Advocacy Committee 
(FHAC).  FHAC is a multi-jurisdictional committee tasked with review of the regional Fair 
Housing Analysis of Impediments to Fair Housing. 
 
Financial and budgetary impacts: 
None 
 
Community impacts and community involvement: 
After expiring service terms of existing committee members and consultation with the 
jurisdiction partners of Gresham, Home Forward and Multnomah County, it was decided to 
recruit new members in accordance with suggested revisions to the FHAC by-laws.  Of the 
total sixteen seats, four are reserved for jurisdictional appointments with a term of four 
years.  The remaining twelve seats will be appointed to community representatives who are 
fair housing advocates, members of tenant rights groups, landlords, property managers, 
community-based housing providers, and the general public as two year terms.  Committee 
members were selected to create a committee that is diverse in Fair Housing expertise and 
personal experience. 

 
100% Renewable Goal: 
N/A 
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Budgetary Impact Worksheet 

Does this action change appropriations?  
 YES: Please complete the information below. 
 NO: Skip this section 

 

 




